
Monday 22-Jul Arrive in Regina (YQR), Saskatchewan, Canada

Tuesday 23-Jul Tour Royal Saskatchewan Natural History Museum

Tour city

Steak barbecue at Helge & Candace By's place

Evening activities

Wednesday 24-Jul

Checkout of hotel and drive to Weyburn for the start of the 

Canadian Charolais Youth Association (CCYA) Conference 

and Show

Thursday 25-Jul CCYA Conference & Show day 2

Friday 26-Jul CCYA Conference & Show day 3

Saturday 27-Jul CCYA Conference & Show day 4 and final banquet

Sunday 28-Jul Tour Beck Farms

Tour Elder Charolais

Tourist stop: St. Victor Petroglyphs

Stay in Assiniboia, Saskatchewan

Monday 29-Jul Tour Rosso Charolais

Tour Howe Family Farm

Tunnels of Moose Jaw - The Chicago Connection story with 

Al Capone 

Shopping for souvenirs

Stay and swim at the Temple Gardens Mineral Spa

Tuesday 30-Jul Tour Horseshoe E Charolais

Tour Palmer Charolais

Tour Buffalo Plains Feedlot

Stay in Regina, Saskatchewan

Wednesday 31-Jul Depart from Regina (YQR)
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